
10N
M

037
°

037
°

262°

MNM ALT

2700
1 MIN

037
°

082°

8D
(IP

BR
)

FA
F

6.4
D

(IP
BR

)
(Lo

c o
nly

)

Inte
rce

pt
LO

C O/B

IF
13.

3D
(IP

BR
)

210
0

26
00

SD
F

3.3
D

(IP
BR

)
(Lo

c o
nly

)

217
°

BAY OF BANGAL
AN

DA
MA

N 
SE

A

037
°

217
°

MNM AL
T

270
0

1 M
IN

230°
050°

Tr-230°

250

250

500

250

250

500

500

500

750

250

750

500

250

250

250 750

1000

250

250

968

561

408
276

790
676

519

640

1513

1255

1418

319

92°50'0"E

92°50'0"E

92°40'0"E

92°40'0"E

92°30'0"E

92°30'0"E

11
°5

0'0
"N

11
°5

0'0
"N

11
°4

0'0
"N

11
°4

0'0
"N

11
°3

0'0
"N

11
°3

0'0
"N

THR ELEV 93

INSTRUMENT
APPROACH
CHART

AERODROME ELEV 93ft PORTBLAIR(VOPB)
ILS  or LOC Y RWY 04

DRG.NO.AAI/08-IALC/23/26-04-2023

IAF
NDB

2100

MAPt
1D(IPBR)
(Loc only)

FAF
6.4D(IPBR)2100
(Loc only) 217° 

GP 3.0°(5.24%)

037°

037°

2700
IF

13.3D(IPBR)
2700

SDF
3.3D(IPBR)

1130
(Loc only)

1090
OCA(H)

037°
 2600

Intercept
LOC O/B

Tr-230°

(Loc only)4D
1350

PB

IF                                 13.3D(IPBR)
Altitude over IF            2700ft
FAF                             6.4D(IPBR)
Altitude over FAF         2100ft
Step Down fix              3.3D(IPBR)
Altitude over step-        1130ft
Down Fix
Descent Gradient         5.24%
MAPt                            1D(IPBR)

DME REQUIRED

HEIGHTS RELATED TO
THR RWY 04 - ELEV 93ft

INDIA

Start turn at
8D(IPBR)

NAUTICAL MILES TO THR RWY 04
OCA(H)

Distance (IPBR/DME)Acft Category
CAT I

LOC only

A
Altitude

Ground Speed (Kt)
Rate of Descent (Ft/Min)

3D
Distance / Altitude Information

Ground speed / Rate of Descent Information

6.4D(FAF) 2D
2100 1030 710

80 100 120 140 160
850745635530425

570(477)

B 5D
1670

4D
1350

570(477)
930(837) 180

955

6D
1990

LOC only procedure

MISSED APPROACH
Climb straight ahead 2700 ft, 
turn RIGHT to NDB (PB 369) 
to join hold at 2700 ft or as
instructed by ATC.

Transition Alt 4000

0 1 2 3 4 5 NM
SCALE    1:300,000

ELEV, ALT IN FEET
DIST IN NAUTICAL MILES
BRG ARE MAGNETIC
VAR 1.00° W (2010)

ILS RDH 55

15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0

0 0 0

000

570(477)
1700(1607)

570(477)
1700(1607)

C D

930(837)CIRCLING

Straight-in
Approach

400(307) 400(307) 400(307)400(307)

MSA 25NM 
PORTBLAIR NDB

2700

SIMULTANEOUS HOLDING
OVER PB(NDB) AND IF(13.3D IPBR)
AT SAME LEVEL IS NOT PERMITTED

3.3D(SDF)
1130

TWR 118.100
APP   123.500

LOC         110.1
IPBR
   

(NM)
(Ft)

(IAF)
NDB   369
PB
   
11° 38' 22.11"N
092° 44' 01.93"E

PORTBLAIR

AIP  
India

AD 2 VOPB 2-103 
13 JUN 2024
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